
 

             NEWS RELEASE 
 

 
SHRA (www.shra.org) is a Joint Powers Authority created by the City and County of Sacramento to represent both jurisdictions 
for affordable housing and community redevelopment needs. The Agency is the leading public developer of affordable housing 
and oversees residential and commercial revitalization activities in 14 redevelopment areas throughout the City and 
County. SHRA has a FY 2013 budget of $169 million and 253 employees. The Agency owns and manages 3,144 units of public 
housing and is one of the largest landlords in Sacramento. SHRA also administers approximately 11,500 rental assisted vouchers 
per month. 
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FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 

April 8, 2013 
 

AGENCY ANNOUNCES 2013 CLOSURE AND HOLIDAY SCHEDULE 

 
All SHRA offices, including Housing Choice Voucher and Conventional Public Housing offices will be 
closed on Friday, April 12, 2013, and on the first Friday of every month beginning May 3 through 
December 6, 2013. In addition, the following offices will be closed on the dates shown below. 
 
SHRA Administration Offices 

801 12th Street 

 
Friday, May 24, 2013 
Friday, August 30, 2013 
Wednesday, November 27, 2013 
Monday December 23, 2013 
Tuesday, December 24, 2013 (one-half day) 
Thursday, December 26, 2013 
Friday, December 27, 2013 
Monday, December 30, 2013 
Tuesday, December 31, 2013 (one-half day) 
 

 

 

Housing Choice Voucher Office 

630 I Street 

 
Friday, May 24, 2013 
Friday, June 21, 2013 
Friday, July 19, 2013 
Friday, August 30, 2013 
Friday, October 18, 2013 
Wednesday, November 27, 2013 
Monday December 23, 2013 
Tuesday, December 24, 2013 (one-half day) 
Thursday, December 26, 2013 
Friday, December 27, 2013 
Tuesday, December 31, 2013 (one-half day)

2013 Holidays 
All SHRA offices, including Housing Choice Voucher and Conventional Public Housing offices will be 
closed on the following holidays. 
 
Tuesday, January 1, New Year’s Day 
Monday, January 21, Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. 
Day 
Monday, February 18, Presidents Day 
Monday, March 25, Cesar Chavez Day 
Monday, May 27, Memorial Day 
Thursday, July 4, Independence Day 
Monday, September 2, Labor Day 
Monday, November 11, Veterans Day 

Thursday, November 28 and Friday, November 
29, Thanksgiving 
Tuesday, December 24, Christmas Eve (one-half 
day) 
Wednesday, December 25, Christmas Day 
Tuesday, December 31, New Year’s Eve 


